
Boise State (8-19, 5-13 WAC) -vs- UTEP (15-12, 10-8 WAC)
03/04/04 at El Paso, Texas - Don Haskins Center

 
 

 
 
Boise State 61

UTEP 75

Date: 03/04/04
Time: 7:05 p.m.
Attendance: 1014
Site: El Paso, Texas - Don Haskins Center
Referees: Laurie Porter, Rickey Lynn Morris, Darcy Schlabach

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 35 26 61
UTEP 29 46 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Blaine, Cassidy * 33 4-12 2-6 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 11
42 Little, Heather * 15 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 10
32 Nakashima, Jodi * 30 3-5 3-4 0-1 0-4 4 4 5 3 0 2 9
03 Grondin, Lynnette * 36 2-5 2-3 2-2 0-4 4 5 3 6 0 0 8
33 Hawkins, Jamie * 25 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 2 4 0 0 2
44 Hessing, Michelle 25 5-8 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 3 12
13 Hill, Denise 9 2-2 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Begay, Nadia 16 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 3
11 Ramirez, Cariann 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-47 8-14 5-11 9-25 34 16 15 27 1 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-23   60.87 % 5-8   62.50 % 2-6   33.33 %
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 24-47   51.1 % 8-14   57.1 % 5-11   45.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-19:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Wharemate, Noni * 35 9-13 1-3 3-3 2-4 6 0 7 0 1 2 22
13 Zagurskyte, Vaida * 31 9-14 1-3 3-6 0-3 3 3 5 3 0 2 22
55 McGee, Angie * 38 3-9 2-4 0-0 1-9 10 3 1 3 1 6 8
52 Goslin, Ingrid * 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
31 Valtierra, Ana * 33 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
23 Launiainen, Jonna 13 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 11
25 Phelps, Charnette 19 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 1 6
11 Dydek, Marta 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Basile, Candice 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
14 Carrasco, Monika 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Dowell, Kia 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-57 7-17 8-11 5-19 24 15 15 12 5 13 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Second Half 17-28   60.71 % 5-9   55.56 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 30-57   52.6 % 7-17   41.2 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
00:08



First Half Box Score
Boise State 35

UTEP 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Blaine, Cassidy 19 2-4 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 6
42 Little, Heather 8 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 8
32 Nakashima, Jodi 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 3
3 Grondin, Lynnette 17 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 0 6
33 Hawkins, Jamie 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 1 0 0 2
44 Hessing, Michelle 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 3 5
13 Hill, Denise 6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Begay, Nadia 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
11 Ramirez, Cariann 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-23 5-8 2-6 6-15 21 7 8 17 0 4 35
60.9 % 62.5 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Wharemate, Noni 18 4-6 1-2 1-1 1-0 1 0 5 0 1 1 10
13 Zagurskyte, Vaida 20 4-8 1-3 0-2 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 1 9
55 McGee, Angie 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 4 2
52 Goslin, Ingrid 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
31 Valtierra, Ana 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
23 Launiainen, Jonna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Phelps, Charnette 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
11 Dydek, Marta 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Basile, Candice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Carrasco, Monika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Dowell, Kia 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 2-8 1-3 3-6 9 6 9 9 2 8 29
44.8 % 25.0 % 33.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 26

UTEP 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Blaine, Cassidy 14 2-8 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
42 Little, Heather 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Nakashima, Jodi 16 2-2 2-2 0-1 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 1 6
3 Grondin, Lynnette 19 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 2
33 Hawkins, Jamie 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 0
44 Hessing, Michelle 13 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 7
13 Hill, Denise 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Begay, Nadia 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Ramirez, Cariann 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 3-6 3-5 3-10 13 9 7 10 1 1 26
41.7 % 50.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Wharemate, Noni 17 5-7 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 1 12
13 Zagurskyte, Vaida 11 5-6 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 13
55 McGee, Angie 20 2-6 2-3 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 2 0 2 6
52 Goslin, Ingrid 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Valtierra, Ana 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Launiainen, Jonna 12 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 11
25 Phelps, Charnette 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
11 Dydek, Marta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Basile, Candice 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
14 Carrasco, Monika 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Dowell, Kia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-28 5-9 7-8 2-13 15 9 6 3 3 5 46
60.7 % 55.6 % 87.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY 19:47
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,HEATHER 19:36

19:35 STEAL  by WHAREMATE,NONI
19:32 MISS JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,HEATHER --
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,HEATHER(in the paint) 19:20 2-0 V 2

19:04 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

MISS JUMPER by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 18:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

18:32 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WHAREMATE,NONI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

GOOD 3PTR by NAKASHIMA,JODI 18:09 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --

17:48 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GOSLIN,INGRID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHAREMATE,NONI

TURNOVER  by BLAINE,CASSIDY 17:38
FOUL  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 17:21

17:18 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
-- ASSIST  by WHAREMATE,NONI

MISS JUMPER by NAKASHIMA,JODI 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

16:51 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,ANGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WHAREMATE,NONI

16:43 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
-- ASSIST  by WHAREMATE,NONI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:38
TURNOVER  by NAKASHIMA,JODI 16:28

16:26 STEAL  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE
16:26 TURNOVER  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE

TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 16:13
16:12 STEAL  by MCGEE,ANGIE
16:00 MISS JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

REBOUND DEF by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --
16:00 FOUL  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:31
MISS JUMPER by BEGAY,NADIA 15:31

15:31 BLOCK  by WHAREMATE,NONI
REBOUND OFF by BEGAY,NADIA --

15:18 TURNOVER  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
GOOD JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY 15:05 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by BEGAY,NADIA --

14:51 TURNOVER  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
STEAL  by HESSING,MICHELLE 14:49

14:37 FOUL  by VALTIERRA,ANA
GOOD FT by BLAINE,CASSIDY 14:37 8-11 H 3
MISS FT by BLAINE,CASSIDY 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE
14:20 MISS JUMPER by PHELPS,CHARNETTE

-- REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,CHARNETTE
14:10 MISS JUMPER by DOWELL,KIA

-- REBOUND OFF by DOWELL,KIA
14:02 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PHELPS,CHARNETTE

TURNOVER  by BLAINE,CASSIDY 13:42
13:41 STEAL  by MCGEE,ANGIE
13:27 MISS 3PTR by DOWELL,KIA



REBOUND DEF by HESSING,MICHELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE(in the paint) 13:14 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --

12:50 TURNOVER  by DOWELL,KIA
STEAL  by HESSING,MICHELLE 12:49
GOOD 3PTR by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 12:39 13-13

12:26 MISS JUMPER by DOWELL,KIA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAMIE 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
11:59 13-15 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:55
TURNOVER  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 11:38
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 11:38

11:38 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:31 TURNOVER  by DOWELL,KIA
11:31 FOUL  by DOWELL,KIA

GOOD 3PTR by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 11:18 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --

11:02 TURNOVER  by DOWELL,KIA
STEAL  by NAKASHIMA,JODI 11:02
MISS 3PTR by NAKASHIMA,JODI 10:50
REBOUND OFF by HILL,DENISE --
TURNOVER  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 10:39

10:38 STEAL  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
10:33 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA(in the paint)

FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 10:32
10:32 MISS FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

REBOUND DEF by NAKASHIMA,JODI --
TURNOVER  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 10:18
FOUL  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 10:18

09:58 MISS LAYUP by WHAREMATE,NONI
REBOUND DEF by NAKASHIMA,JODI --

09:45 FOUL  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
MISS FT by HILL,DENISE 09:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HILL,DENISE 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE
09:21 MISS 3PTR by VALTIERRA,ANA

REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,CASSIDY --
MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY 08:55
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAMIE 08:53
REBOUND OFF by HESSING,MICHELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by HESSING,MICHELLE(in the paint) 08:49 18-17 V 1

08:32 MISS JUMPER by DYDEK,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by HESSING,MICHELLE --
TURNOVER  by HESSING,MICHELLE 08:27

08:26 STEAL  by VALTIERRA,ANA
08:21 MISS 3PTR by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAMIE 08:07 20-17 V 3

07:41 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DYDEK,MARTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHAREMATE,NONI

TURNOVER  by HESSING,MICHELLE 07:25
07:25 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:10 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WHAREMATE,NONI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE 06:49
06:49 BLOCK  by MCGEE,ANGIE

REBOUND OFF by HILL,DENISE --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,DENISE(in the paint) 06:46 22-21 V 1

06:29 TURNOVER  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA



STEAL  by HESSING,MICHELLE 06:28
06:18 FOUL  by DYDEK,MARTA

GOOD FT by HESSING,MICHELLE 06:18 23-21 V 2
MISS FT by HESSING,MICHELLE 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GOSLIN,INGRID
06:06 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,ANGIE

REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,CASSIDY --
TURNOVER  by NAKASHIMA,JODI 05:53

05:41 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by GOSLIN,INGRID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHAREMATE,NONI

TURNOVER  by LITTLE,HEATHER 05:12
FOUL  by LITTLE,HEATHER 05:12

05:00 MISS LAYUP by GOSLIN,INGRID
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,HEATHER --
TURNOVER  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 04:52

04:35 MISS 3PTR by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,HEATHER(in the paint) 04:25 25-23 V 2
ASSIST  by NAKASHIMA,JODI --

04:03 MISS 3PTR by WHAREMATE,NONI
REBOUND DEF by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,HEATHER(in the paint) 03:51 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by NAKASHIMA,JODI --

03:25 MISS JUMPER by GOSLIN,INGRID
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,HEATHER(in the paint) 03:17 29-23 V 6
ASSIST  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --

03:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:00 29-25 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHAREMATE,NONI

-- ASSIST  by VALTIERRA,ANA
FOUL  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 03:00

03:00 29-26 V 3 GOOD FT by WHAREMATE,NONI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41
TURNOVER  by BEGAY,NADIA 02:32

02:31 STEAL  by MCGEE,ANGIE
FOUL  by NAKASHIMA,JODI 02:14

02:14 MISS FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
TURNOVER  by BLAINE,CASSIDY 02:04

02:03 STEAL  by MCGEE,ANGIE
01:58 29-29 GOOD 3PTR by WHAREMATE,NONI

-- ASSIST  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
GOOD 3PTR by BEGAY,NADIA 01:33 32-29 V 3

00:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:40 FOUL  by MCGEE,ANGIE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:40
00:19 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ANGIE

GOOD 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY 00:05 35-29 V 6
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,JAMIE --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
19:34 35-31 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PHELPS,CHARNETTE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NAKASHIMA,JODI 19:13 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by BEGAY,NADIA --

18:50 38-33 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
MISS JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE
18:10 MISS JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

REBOUND DEF by NAKASHIMA,JODI --



TURNOVER  by NAKASHIMA,JODI 18:03
18:03 STEAL  by VALTIERRA,ANA
18:00 MISS 3PTR by VALTIERRA,ANA

REBOUND DEF by BEGAY,NADIA --
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 17:34
FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 17:34

17:20 38-35 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WHAREMATE,NONI
16:57 FOUL  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE

GOOD LAYUP by HESSING,MICHELLE(in the paint) 16:43 40-35 V 5
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,JAMIE --

16:43 FOUL  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE
GOOD FT by HESSING,MICHELLE 16:43 41-35 V 6

16:21 MISS LAYUP by PHELPS,CHARNETTE
BLOCK  by HESSING,MICHELLE 16:21

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,ANGIE
FOUL  by NAKASHIMA,JODI 16:18

16:09 MISS JUMPER by WHAREMATE,NONI
REBOUND DEF by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --
MISS 3PTR by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 15:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,CHARNETTE

15:46 41-37 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by WHAREMATE,NONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE(in the paint) 15:31 43-37 V 6
ASSIST  by NAKASHIMA,JODI --

15:31 FOUL  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE
MISS FT by HESSING,MICHELLE 15:31
REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
TURNOVER  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 15:12

15:12 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:02 43-39 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

-- ASSIST  by WHAREMATE,NONI
MISS JUMPER by BEGAY,NADIA 14:43
REBOUND OFF by HILL,DENISE --
MISS JUMPER by BEGAY,NADIA 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE
14:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:23 MISS 3PTR by LAUNIAINEN,JONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WHAREMATE,NONI
14:11 43-42 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,ANGIE

-- ASSIST  by LAUNIAINEN,JONNA
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAMIE 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WHAREMATE,NONI
13:31 MISS LAYUP by BASILE,CANDICE

REBOUND DEF by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAMIE 13:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE

13:10 43-44 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by WHAREMATE,NONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

12:44 FOUL  by BASILE,CANDICE
12:37 FOUL  by LAUNIAINEN,JONNA

MISS JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE 12:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE

12:15 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by HESSING,MICHELLE --
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 11:57
FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 11:57

11:57 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:39 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ANGIE
11:39 FOUL  by MCGEE,ANGIE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:07
10:48 43-46 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LAUNIAINEN,JONNA

MISS JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE 10:30
10:30 BLOCK  by BASILE,CANDICE



-- REBOUND DEF by WHAREMATE,NONI
10:04 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ANGIE
10:04 FOUL  by MCGEE,ANGIE

GOOD JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY 09:56 45-46 H 1
ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --

09:34 45-48 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WHAREMATE,NONI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE
08:51 45-51 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LAUNIAINEN,JONNA

-- ASSIST  by WHAREMATE,NONI
GOOD 3PTR by NAKASHIMA,JODI 08:34 48-51 H 3
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 08:15

08:00 48-53 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
-- ASSIST  by MCGEE,ANGIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25
MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WHAREMATE,NONI
07:05 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,ANGIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BEGAY,NADIA 06:59

06:57 STEAL  by WHAREMATE,NONI

06:56 48-55 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by WHAREMATE,NONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:55 FOUL  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
GOOD FT by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 06:55 49-55 H 6
GOOD FT by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 06:55 50-55 H 5

06:35 50-58 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LAUNIAINEN,JONNA
-- ASSIST  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

GOOD LAYUP by RAMIREZ,CARIANN(in the paint) 06:09 52-58 H 6
05:41 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,ANGIE

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
MISS JUMPER by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 05:20

05:20 BLOCK  by BASILE,CANDICE
-- REBOUND DEF by BASILE,CANDICE

FOUL  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 05:02
04:56 MISS 3PTR by WHAREMATE,NONI

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
TURNOVER  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by MCGEE,ANGIE
04:38 TURNOVER  by BASILE,CANDICE

STEAL  by NAKASHIMA,JODI 04:37
MISS JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY 04:29

04:29 BLOCK  by BASILE,CANDICE
REBOUND OFF by BLAINE,CASSIDY --
GOOD JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE(in the paint) 04:21 54-58 H 4
ASSIST  by NAKASHIMA,JODI --

04:06 54-61 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LAUNIAINEN,JONNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLE,HEATHER 03:42 56-61 H 5
ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --

03:13 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by NAKASHIMA,JODI --

03:13 FOUL  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
MISS FT by NAKASHIMA,JODI 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE
02:51 56-64 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,ANGIE

-- ASSIST  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by MCGEE,ANGIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34
FOUL  by HESSING,MICHELLE 02:12

02:12 56-65 H 9 GOOD FT by PHELPS,CHARNETTE
02:12 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by PHELPS,CHARNETTE



TURNOVER  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 02:03
01:48 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY 01:33 59-68 H 9
ASSIST  by NAKASHIMA,JODI --
FOUL  by NAKASHIMA,JODI 01:26

01:26 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by WHAREMATE,NONI
01:26 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by WHAREMATE,NONI

MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE

FOUL  by NAKASHIMA,JODI 01:06
01:06 59-71 H 12 GOOD FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
01:06 MISS FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
TURNOVER  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 00:53

00:53 STEAL  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
FOUL  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 00:53

00:53 59-72 H 13 GOOD FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
00:53 59-73 H 14 GOOD FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

MISS JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WHAREMATE,NONI

00:08 59-75 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,DENISE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:03 61-75 H 14


